GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1977
ANSWERED ON 09.12.2021

CONSTRUCTION OF DAM ACROSS NAGAVALI RIVER
1977. SHRI SAPTAGIRI SANKAR ULAKA
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Odisha has raised any objection for the construction of dam across Nagavali
river in Kotu, Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government proposes to constitute a tribunal to resolve this issue and advise the State

of Andhra Pradesh to stop all the ongoing works on Nagavali river; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. Government of Odisha has informed that it has no information on such a proposal, hence
it has not raised any objection regarding construction of dam across Nagavali river in Kotu, Andhra Pradesh.
Further, Government of Andhra Pradesh has informed that its Water Resources Department has not taken up

any works across the river Nagavali near Kottu village of Komarada mandal.

(c) & (d) In view of the above, question does not arise.
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